
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR LEGENDS CHAMPION
AVG. 
CARS

TIM STRATMEYER 17.3

RICK RUZBARSKY 21.0

25.6

25.5

22.6

23.9

19.0

20.4

KEVIN CALLAHAN 21.6

CALE KANKE 26.6

MICHAEL SANDOVAL CALE KANKE 21.9

DARREN AMIDON 23.4

RICKY SCHLICK 23.7

TIM & TONI MANGINI 21.5

CODY WINCHEL 19.6

22.7

23.1

25.9

27.1

POS WINS POS STARTS POS DRIVER POLES
1 41 1 99 1 DEREK THORN 55

2 16 2 97 T-2 KEN BOYD 8

3 11 3 96 T-2 JOEY ZAMPA 8

T-4 9 4 95 4 JASON FENSLER 6

T-4 9 5 93 T-5 JEFF ANTHONY 5

T-6 7 6 87 T-5 JACOB GOMES 5

T-6 7 7 86 T-5 JIM PETTIT II 5

T-8 RAY LAWSON JR. 6 8 68 T-5 CRAIG RAUDMAN 5

T-8 RON STRMISKA JR. 6 9 68 T-5 RICK RUZBARSKY 5

T-10 RYAN FOSTER 5 10 66 T-10 JEFF BELLETTO 4

T-10 ERIC SCHMIDT 5 11 64 T-10 TROY ERMISH 4

T-12 RYAN CANSDALE 3 12 58 T-10 RYAN FOSTER 4

T-12 ERIC HOLMES 3 13 57 T-13 RYAN CANSDALE 3

T-12 JONATHON GOMEZ 3 14 56 T-13 ERIC HOLMES 3

T-12 CRAIG RAUDMAN 3 15 54 T-13 CHAD NICHOLE 3

T-12 NATHAN TUCKER 3 16 53 T-13 ROSS STRMISKA 3

T-12 GREG VOIGT 3 17 53 T-13 NATHAN TUCKER 3
T-12 JOEY ZAMPA 3 18 51 T-13 GREG VOIGT 3

19 51

1 65 20 50 1 DEREK THORN 73

2 50 21 45 2 JACOB GOMES 60

3 34 22 45 3 JIM PETTIT II 56

4 33 23 45 4 KEITH SPANGLER 55

5 30 24 43 5 ERIC SCHMIDT 45

6 28 25 40 6 GREG VOIGT 44

7 25 26 40 7 CARLOS VIEIRA 44

8 25 27 39 8 M.K. KANKE 43

9 23 28 38 9 TROY ERMISH 42

10 21 29 38 10 KEN BOYD 40

11 21 30 36 11 TRACY BOLIN 40

12 20 31 36 12 JEFF ANTHONY 39

13 RYAN FOSTER 18 32 35 13 ROSS STRMISKA 35

14 17 33 35 14 JOEY ZAMPA 33
15 17 34 34 15 CRAIG RAUDMAN 33
16 16 35 34 16 DAVE BYRD 31
17 NATHAN TUCKER 16 36 34
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JEREMY DOSS
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SPEARS SOUTHWEST TOUR SERIES HISTORY
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RYAN FOSTER

MARK SMITH

JEREMY WOOD

KYLE GOTTULA

BRYAN HERZOG

JOSH COMBS

QUALIFYING/S2 
CHAMPION

KEN BOYD

RICK RUZBARSKY

RON STRMISKA JR.

KEN BOYD

YEAR

JASON FENSLER

JOEY ZAMPA

JEFF BELLETTO


